
Siena Heights (9-13, 5-11) -vs- Madonna (6-16, 3-13)
01/31/26 at Livonia, Mich.

 
 

 
 
Siena Heights 69

Madonna 59

Date: 01/31/26
Time: 1:00 PM
Site: Livonia, Mich.

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Siena Heights 21 14 14 20 69
Madonna 21 6 21 11 59

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
04 Kanyla Tyler * 39 4-12 0-1 10-13 2-3 5 3 2 2 0 2 18
14 Lauren DeWolf * 40 5-14 3-6 4-4 1-5 6 1 1 1 0 0 17
24 Jam Thigpen * 34 5-8 0-0 3-4 4-7 11 2 3 1 0 1 13
23 Ty'Veonna Davis * 21 3-9 2-5 3-3 1-5 6 4 0 2 0 0 11
05 Kalise Bass * 23 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 3 1 0 1 0
11 E'Moni Finch 28 3-10 0-3 4-7 0-2 2 2 2 0 0 1 10
12 Josette Zuvers 7 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
34 Molly Prince 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
03 Ra'janique Coleman 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 199 20-57 5-16 24-31 8-24 32 16 11 7 0 5 69

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 5-15   33.33% 2-3   66.67% 9-10   90.00%
2nd Quarter 4-13   30.77% 1-5   20.00% 5-6   83.33%
3rd Quarter 4-15   26.67% 0-3   0.00% 6-6   100.00%
4th Quarter 7-14   50.00% 2-5   40.00% 4-9   44.44%
Total 20-57   35.1% 5-16   31.3% 24-31   77.4%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 6 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 8

Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 16 Bench Points: 10
Largest Lead: 15 4th-
03:34

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
03 Terre'ya Moore * 33 5-14 1-4 9-11 5-7 12 2 3 2 0 0 20
01 Pierce Cephas * 37 7-20 4-9 0-2 0-6 6 4 4 5 0 3 18
21 Faith Jungwirth * 18 4-5 0-0 2-2 2-2 4 4 0 1 0 0 10
02 Sheneice Halmon * 35 2-5 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 2 1 3 1 0 4
32 Lizzy Liedel * 34 1-5 1-5 0-0 0-5 5 2 3 2 0 0 3
11 Taylor Adamson 19 1-4 0-0 0-0 4-3 7 4 1 1 2 0 2
05 Breanna Gamble 15 1-4 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 4 0 1 0 0 2
22 Ashley Kopacko 8 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
33 Teraja Williams 1 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 21-59 6-20 11-15 13-25 38 23 13 15 3 3 59

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 7-15   46.67% 2-4   50.00% 5-7   71.43%
2nd Quarter 3-18   16.67% 0-6   0.00% 0-0   0.00%
3rd Quarter 7-12   58.33% 3-5   60.00% 4-4   100.00%
4th Quarter 4-14   28.57% 1-5   20.00% 2-4   50.00%
Total 21-59   35.6% 6-20   30.0% 11-15   73.3%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 6 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 4
Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 6 Bench Points: 4 Largest Lead: 7 1st-01:40



1st Box Score
Siena Heights 21

Madonna 21

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
4 Kanyla Tyler 10 1-4 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 4
14 Lauren DeWolf 10 3-3 2-2 4-4 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12
24 Jam Thigpen 10 1-3 0-0 3-4 1-3 4 0 0 0 0 0 5
23 Ty'Veonna Davis 3 0-2 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 1 0 0 0
5 Kalise Bass 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
11 E'Moni Finch 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0
12 Josette Zuvers 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
34 Molly Prince 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Ra'janique Coleman 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 5-15 2-3 9-10 2-5 7 5 2 2 0 1 21
33.3% 66.7% 90.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Terre'ya Moore 8 2-4 0-0 3-5 1-1 2 1 0 1 0 0 7
1 Pierce Cephas 8 3-4 2-2 0-0 0-4 4 2 1 1 0 1 8
21 Faith Jungwirth 6 2-2 0-0 2-2 1-0 1 1 0 1 0 0 6
2 Sheneice Halmon 10 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
32 Lizzy Liedel 8 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
11 Taylor Adamson 4 0-2 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 2 1 1 1 0 0
5 Breanna Gamble 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Ashley Kopacko 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Teraja Williams 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 7-15 2-4 5-7 4-8 12 7 4 4 1 1 21
46.7% 50.0% 71.4%



2nd Box Score
Siena Heights 14

Madonna 6

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
4 Kanyla Tyler 9 1-2 0-0 2-3 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 4
14 Lauren DeWolf 10 0-4 0-2 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 1 0 0 0
24 Jam Thigpen 8 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 1 0 0 0 2
23 Ty'Veonna Davis 5 2-3 1-1 3-3 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 8
5 Kalise Bass 10 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 1 0
11 E'Moni Finch 8 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
12 Josette Zuvers 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 Molly Prince 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Ra'janique Coleman 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 4-13 1-5 5-6 2-11 13 1 3 3 0 1 14
30.8% 20.0% 83.3%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Terre'ya Moore 9 2-6 0-2 0-0 2-3 5 0 0 1 0 0 4
1 Pierce Cephas 9 0-5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
21 Faith Jungwirth 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
2 Sheneice Halmon 10 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Lizzy Liedel 9 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
11 Taylor Adamson 5 1-1 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 2
5 Breanna Gamble 1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
22 Ashley Kopacko 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Teraja Williams 1 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 3-18 0-6 0-0 4-6 10 4 0 2 0 1 6
16.7% 0.0% NaN



3rd Box Score
Siena Heights 14

Madonna 21

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
4 Kanyla Tyler 10 1-2 0-1 6-6 1-0 1 1 1 0 0 2 8
14 Lauren DeWolf 10 1-5 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 2
24 Jam Thigpen 7 2-3 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 1 0 0 0 1 4
23 Ty'Veonna Davis 3 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
5 Kalise Bass 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0
11 E'Moni Finch 6 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Josette Zuvers 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 Molly Prince 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Ra'janique Coleman 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 49 4-15 0-3 6-6 3-2 5 6 2 0 0 3 14
26.7% 0.0% 100.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Terre'ya Moore 9 1-1 1-1 4-4 1-1 2 0 3 0 0 0 7
1 Pierce Cephas 10 3-7 2-4 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 3 0 0 8
21 Faith Jungwirth 5 2-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 4
2 Sheneice Halmon 9 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 3 0 0 2
32 Lizzy Liedel 9 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
11 Taylor Adamson 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
5 Breanna Gamble 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Ashley Kopacko 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Teraja Williams 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 7-12 3-5 4-4 2-5 7 4 5 6 1 0 21
58.3% 60.0% 100.0%



4th Box Score
Siena Heights 20

Madonna 11

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
4 Kanyla Tyler 10 1-4 0-0 0-2 1-0 1 1 1 0 0 0 2
14 Lauren DeWolf 10 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 3
24 Jam Thigpen 9 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 2 1 0 0 2
23 Ty'Veonna Davis 10 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 1 0 0 3
5 Kalise Bass 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 E'Moni Finch 10 3-5 0-1 4-7 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 10
12 Josette Zuvers 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 Molly Prince 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Ra'janique Coleman 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 7-14 2-5 4-9 1-6 7 4 4 2 0 0 20
50.0% 40.0% 44.4%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Terre'ya Moore 7 0-3 0-1 2-2 1-2 3 1 0 0 0 0 2
1 Pierce Cephas 10 1-4 0-2 0-2 0-1 1 1 2 1 0 1 2
21 Faith Jungwirth 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Sheneice Halmon 6 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 1 0 2
32 Lizzy Liedel 8 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 1 0 0 3
11 Taylor Adamson 7 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
5 Breanna Gamble 6 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 3 0 1 0 0 2
22 Ashley Kopacko 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
33 Teraja Williams 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 4-14 1-5 2-4 3-6 9 8 4 3 1 1 11
28.6% 20.0% 50.0%



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Siena Heights Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Madonna
MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,TY'VEONNA 09:57

-- REBOUND DEF by CEPHAS,PIERCE
09:40 0-2 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by JUNGWIRTH,FAITH(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by LIEDEL,LIZZY
MISS JUMPER by THIGPEN,JAM 09:18

-- REBOUND DEF by LIEDEL,LIZZY
09:04 0-5 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by CEPHAS,PIERCE

-- ASSIST  by HALMON,SHENEICE
MISS LAYUP by TYLER,KANYLA 08:43

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
08:32 MISS 3PTR by LIEDEL,LIZZY

REBOUND DEF by THIGPEN,JAM --
08:23 FOUL  by JUNGWIRTH,FAITH

GOOD FT by THIGPEN,JAM 08:23 1-5 H 4
GOOD FT by THIGPEN,JAM 08:23 2-5 H 3

08:12 TURNOVER  by MOORE,TERRE'YA
08:01 FOUL  by LIEDEL,LIZZY

GOOD FT by THIGPEN,JAM 08:01 3-5 H 2
MISS FT by THIGPEN,JAM 08:01

-- REBOUND DEF by CEPHAS,PIERCE
07:47 MISS LAYUP by MOORE,TERRE'YA

-- REBOUND OFF by JUNGWIRTH,FAITH
FOUL  by DAVIS,TY'VEONNA 07:45

07:45 3-6 H 3 GOOD FT by JUNGWIRTH,FAITH
07:45 3-7 H 4 GOOD FT by JUNGWIRTH,FAITH

MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,TY'VEONNA 07:18
REBOUND OFF by DAVIS,TY'VEONNA --
TURNOVER  by DAVIS,TY'VEONNA 07:16
SUB IN by FINCH,E'MONI 07:16
SUB OUT by BASS,KALISE 07:16

07:06 TURNOVER  by JUNGWIRTH,FAITH
STEAL  by FINCH,E'MONI 07:05
MISS LAYUP by THIGPEN,JAM 07:01

-- REBOUND DEF by CEPHAS,PIERCE
06:53 TURNOVER  by CEPHAS,PIERCE

SUB IN by PRINCE,MOLLY 06:53
SUB OUT by DAVIS,TY'VEONNA 06:53
GOOD LAYUP by DEWOLF,LAUREN(in the paint) 06:44 5-7 H 2
FOUL  by FINCH,E'MONI 06:16

06:10 MISS LAYUP by CEPHAS,PIERCE
REBOUND DEF by THIGPEN,JAM --

06:07 FOUL  by CEPHAS,PIERCE
GOOD 3PTR by DEWOLF,LAUREN 06:01 8-7 V 1
ASSIST  by FINCH,E'MONI --

05:42 8-9 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by MOORE,TERRE'YA
MISS JUMPER by PRINCE,MOLLY 05:17
REBOUND OFF by THIGPEN,JAM --
GOOD LAYUP by THIGPEN,JAM(in the paint) 05:14 10-9 V 1

04:52 10-11 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by JUNGWIRTH,FAITH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by CEPHAS,PIERCE

GOOD LAYUP by TYLER,KANYLA(in the paint) 04:38 12-11 V 1
04:28 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
04:28 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
04:18 12-13 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by MOORE,TERRE'YA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by ADAMSON,TAYLOR
FOUL  by DAVIS,TY'VEONNA 04:18

04:18 MISS FT by MOORE,TERRE'YA
-- REBOUND OFF by ADAMSON,TAYLOR



04:18 MISS LAYUP by ADAMSON,TAYLOR
REBOUND DEF by ZUVERS,JOSETTE --
SUB IN by ZUVERS,JOSETTE 04:18
SUB OUT by PRINCE,MOLLY 04:18

04:18 SUB IN by ADAMSON,TAYLOR
04:18 SUB IN by GAMBLE,BREANNA
04:18 SUB OUT by LIEDEL,LIZZY
04:18 SUB OUT by JUNGWIRTH,FAITH

MISS LAYUP by TYLER,KANYLA 04:03
-- REBOUND DEF by CEPHAS,PIERCE

03:57 12-16 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by CEPHAS,PIERCE
TURNOVER  by TYLER,KANYLA 03:31

03:30 STEAL  by CEPHAS,PIERCE
03:27 12-18 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by CEPHAS,PIERCE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by FINCH,E'MONI 03:13
-- REBOUND DEF by MOORE,TERRE'YA

02:55 FOUL  by MOORE,TERRE'YA
SUB IN by BASS,KALISE 02:55
SUB OUT by FINCH,E'MONI 02:55
MISS LAYUP by ZUVERS,JOSETTE 02:37

02:37 BLOCK  by ADAMSON,TAYLOR
-- REBOUND DEF by GAMBLE,BREANNA

02:25 MISS LAYUP by GAMBLE,BREANNA
-- REBOUND OFF by MOORE,TERRE'YA

02:21 MISS LAYUP by MOORE,TERRE'YA
-- REBOUND OFF by ADAMSON,TAYLOR

02:19 MISS LAYUP by ADAMSON,TAYLOR
REBOUND DEF by TYLER,KANYLA --

02:16 FOUL  by CEPHAS,PIERCE
GOOD FT by TYLER,KANYLA 02:16 13-18 H 5
GOOD FT by TYLER,KANYLA 02:16 14-18 H 4

02:16 SUB IN by LIEDEL,LIZZY
02:16 SUB OUT by CEPHAS,PIERCE

FOUL  by ZUVERS,JOSETTE 02:00
02:00 14-19 H 5 GOOD FT by MOORE,TERRE'YA
02:00 14-20 H 6 GOOD FT by MOORE,TERRE'YA

MISS LAYUP by TYLER,KANYLA 01:50
-- REBOUND DEF by ADAMSON,TAYLOR

FOUL  by TYLER,KANYLA 01:40
01:40 MISS FT by MOORE,TERRE'YA

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
01:40 14-21 H 7 GOOD FT by MOORE,TERRE'YA
01:40 SUB IN by KOPACKO,ASHLEY
01:40 SUB OUT by MOORE,TERRE'YA

GOOD 3PTR by DEWOLF,LAUREN 01:27 17-21 H 4
ASSIST  by BASS,KALISE --

01:12 MISS 3PTR by KOPACKO,ASHLEY
REBOUND DEF by THIGPEN,JAM --

00:47 FOUL  by ADAMSON,TAYLOR
GOOD FT by DEWOLF,LAUREN 00:47 18-21 H 3
GOOD FT by DEWOLF,LAUREN 00:47 19-21 H 2

00:26 TURNOVER  by ADAMSON,TAYLOR
00:08 FOUL  by ADAMSON,TAYLOR

GOOD FT by DEWOLF,LAUREN 00:08 20-21 H 1
GOOD FT by DEWOLF,LAUREN 00:08 21-21

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Siena Heights Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Madonna
09:36 MISS LAYUP by MOORE,TERRE'YA

REBOUND DEF by THIGPEN,JAM --



GOOD LAYUP by THIGPEN,JAM(in the paint) 09:13 23-21 V 2
ASSIST  by BASS,KALISE --

08:49 MISS JUMPER by HALMON,SHENEICE
-- REBOUND OFF by MOORE,TERRE'YA

08:43 TURNOVER  by LIEDEL,LIZZY
STEAL  by BASS,KALISE 08:42

08:37 FOUL  by JUNGWIRTH,FAITH
GOOD FT by DAVIS,TY'VEONNA 08:37 24-21 V 3
GOOD FT by DAVIS,TY'VEONNA 08:37 25-21 V 4

08:37 SUB IN by GAMBLE,BREANNA
08:37 SUB OUT by LIEDEL,LIZZY
08:11 MISS LAYUP by JUNGWIRTH,FAITH

REBOUND DEF by TYLER,KANYLA --
MISS LAYUP by TYLER,KANYLA 08:04

-- REBOUND DEF by MOORE,TERRE'YA
07:46 MISS LAYUP by GAMBLE,BREANNA

REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,TY'VEONNA --
GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,TY'VEONNA(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 07:39 27-21 V 6

07:39 FOUL  by GAMBLE,BREANNA
GOOD FT by DAVIS,TY'VEONNA 07:39 28-21 V 7
SUB IN by FINCH,E'MONI 07:39
SUB OUT by TYLER,KANYLA 07:39

07:39 SUB IN by LIEDEL,LIZZY
07:39 SUB OUT by GAMBLE,BREANNA
07:14 MISS 3PTR by MOORE,TERRE'YA

REBOUND DEF by BASS,KALISE --
TURNOVER  by BASS,KALISE 06:48

06:46 STEAL  by CEPHAS,PIERCE
06:44 MISS LAYUP by CEPHAS,PIERCE

REBOUND DEF by FINCH,E'MONI --
SUB IN by TYLER,KANYLA 06:38
SUB OUT by THIGPEN,JAM 06:38
GOOD 3PTR by DAVIS,TY'VEONNA 06:29 31-21 V 10
ASSIST  by FINCH,E'MONI --

06:26 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
06:26 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
06:12 31-23 V 8 GOOD LAYUP by MOORE,TERRE'YA(in the paint)
05:47 FOUL  by JUNGWIRTH,FAITH

GOOD FT by TYLER,KANYLA 05:47 32-23 V 9
GOOD FT by TYLER,KANYLA 05:47 33-23 V 10

05:47 SUB IN by ADAMSON,TAYLOR
05:47 SUB OUT by JUNGWIRTH,FAITH
05:26 MISS LAYUP by MOORE,TERRE'YA

REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,TY'VEONNA --
MISS LAYUP by DAVIS,TY'VEONNA 05:15

-- REBOUND DEF by ADAMSON,TAYLOR
05:05 MISS 3PTR by MOORE,TERRE'YA

-- REBOUND OFF by ADAMSON,TAYLOR
FOUL  by DAVIS,TY'VEONNA 05:00
SUB IN by THIGPEN,JAM 05:00
SUB OUT by DAVIS,TY'VEONNA 05:00

04:45 MISS 3PTR by CEPHAS,PIERCE
REBOUND DEF by DEWOLF,LAUREN --
MISS LAYUP by DEWOLF,LAUREN 04:35
REBOUND OFF by DEWOLF,LAUREN --
MISS 3PTR by DEWOLF,LAUREN 04:31
REBOUND OFF by THIGPEN,JAM --
GOOD LAYUP by TYLER,KANYLA(in the paint) 04:24 35-23 V 12
ASSIST  by THIGPEN,JAM --

04:24 FOUL  by LIEDEL,LIZZY
MISS FT by TYLER,KANYLA 04:24

-- REBOUND DEF by MOORE,TERRE'YA



03:57 TURNOVER  by MOORE,TERRE'YA
MISS 3PTR by DEWOLF,LAUREN 03:36

-- REBOUND DEF by MOORE,TERRE'YA
03:18 MISS LAYUP by CEPHAS,PIERCE

-- REBOUND OFF by ADAMSON,TAYLOR
03:16 35-25 V 10 GOOD LAYUP by ADAMSON,TAYLOR(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by BASS,KALISE 02:54
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

02:30 MISS LAYUP by CEPHAS,PIERCE
REBOUND DEF by THIGPEN,JAM --
TURNOVER  by TYLER,KANYLA 02:01

02:01 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,TERAJA
02:01 SUB IN by KOPACKO,ASHLEY
02:01 SUB OUT by MOORE,TERRE'YA
02:01 SUB OUT by CEPHAS,PIERCE
01:45 MISS 3PTR by LIEDEL,LIZZY

REBOUND DEF by DEWOLF,LAUREN --
MISS 3PTR by FINCH,E'MONI 01:29

-- REBOUND DEF by LIEDEL,LIZZY
01:06 MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,TERAJA

REBOUND DEF by TYLER,KANYLA --
MISS LAYUP by FINCH,E'MONI 00:59

-- REBOUND DEF by ADAMSON,TAYLOR
00:49 MISS 3PTR by LIEDEL,LIZZY

REBOUND DEF by FINCH,E'MONI --
TURNOVER  by DEWOLF,LAUREN 00:39

00:39 SUB IN by MOORE,TERRE'YA
00:39 SUB IN by CEPHAS,PIERCE
00:39 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,TERAJA
00:39 SUB OUT by ADAMSON,TAYLOR
00:28 MISS JUMPER by CEPHAS,PIERCE

-- REBOUND OFF by MOORE,TERRE'YA
00:24 35-27 V 8 GOOD LAYUP by MOORE,TERRE'YA(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by DEWOLF,LAUREN 00:02
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Siena Heights Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Madonna
09:41 35-30 V 5 GOOD 3PTR by CEPHAS,PIERCE

-- ASSIST  by LIEDEL,LIZZY
MISS LAYUP by DEWOLF,LAUREN 09:21

-- REBOUND DEF by JUNGWIRTH,FAITH
09:04 35-32 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by JUNGWIRTH,FAITH(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MOORE,TERRE'YA
MISS LAYUP by DAVIS,TY'VEONNA 08:46
REBOUND OFF by THIGPEN,JAM --
MISS 3PTR by TYLER,KANYLA 08:42

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL  by THIGPEN,JAM 08:39
FOUL  by BASS,KALISE 08:19

08:19 35-33 V 2 GOOD FT by MOORE,TERRE'YA
08:19 35-34 V 1 GOOD FT by MOORE,TERRE'YA

MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,TY'VEONNA 08:07
REBOUND OFF by THIGPEN,JAM --
MISS LAYUP by DEWOLF,LAUREN 07:59
REBOUND OFF by TYLER,KANYLA --
GOOD LAYUP by TYLER,KANYLA(in the paint) 07:56 37-34 V 3

07:42 MISS LAYUP by HALMON,SHENEICE
-- REBOUND OFF by JUNGWIRTH,FAITH

07:36 TURNOVER  by CEPHAS,PIERCE



STEAL  by TYLER,KANYLA 07:35
GOOD LAYUP by THIGPEN,JAM(fastbreak)(in the paint) 07:30 39-34 V 5
ASSIST  by TYLER,KANYLA --

07:11 TURNOVER  by HALMON,SHENEICE
FOUL  by DAVIS,TY'VEONNA 06:58
SUB IN by FINCH,E'MONI 06:58
SUB OUT by DAVIS,TY'VEONNA 06:58
FOUL  by TYLER,KANYLA 06:43
FOUL  by BASS,KALISE 06:27

06:27 39-35 V 4 GOOD FT by MOORE,TERRE'YA
06:27 39-36 V 3 GOOD FT by MOORE,TERRE'YA

SUB IN by PRINCE,MOLLY 06:27
SUB OUT by BASS,KALISE 06:27
GOOD LAYUP by THIGPEN,JAM(in the paint) 06:03 41-36 V 5

05:36 41-38 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by JUNGWIRTH,FAITH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MOORE,TERRE'YA

05:13 FOUL  by JUNGWIRTH,FAITH
GOOD FT by TYLER,KANYLA 05:13 42-38 V 4
GOOD FT by TYLER,KANYLA 05:13 43-38 V 5
SUB IN by ZUVERS,JOSETTE 05:13
SUB OUT by PRINCE,MOLLY 05:13

05:13 SUB IN by ADAMSON,TAYLOR
05:13 SUB OUT by JUNGWIRTH,FAITH
05:06 MISS LAYUP by CEPHAS,PIERCE

REBOUND DEF by DEWOLF,LAUREN --
04:59 FOUL  by CEPHAS,PIERCE

MISS LAYUP by ZUVERS,JOSETTE 04:52
-- REBOUND DEF by LIEDEL,LIZZY

04:35 43-40 V 3 GOOD JUMPER by CEPHAS,PIERCE
04:14 FOUL  by ADAMSON,TAYLOR

GOOD FT by TYLER,KANYLA 04:14 44-40 V 4
04:14 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

GOOD FT by TYLER,KANYLA 04:14 45-40 V 5
04:06 TURNOVER  by CEPHAS,PIERCE

MISS LAYUP by FINCH,E'MONI 03:53
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

03:39 MISS LAYUP by CEPHAS,PIERCE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB IN by BASS,KALISE 03:39
SUB OUT by FINCH,E'MONI 03:39

03:39 SUB IN by GAMBLE,BREANNA
03:39 SUB OUT by LIEDEL,LIZZY
03:36 45-43 V 2 GOOD 3PTR by CEPHAS,PIERCE

-- ASSIST  by MOORE,TERRE'YA
MISS LAYUP by THIGPEN,JAM 03:11

03:11 BLOCK  by ADAMSON,TAYLOR
-- REBOUND DEF by GAMBLE,BREANNA

02:51 TURNOVER  by HALMON,SHENEICE
STEAL  by TYLER,KANYLA 02:50

02:46 FOUL  by HALMON,SHENEICE
GOOD FT by TYLER,KANYLA 02:46 46-43 V 3
GOOD FT by TYLER,KANYLA 02:46 47-43 V 4
SUB IN by FINCH,E'MONI 02:46
SUB OUT by THIGPEN,JAM 02:46

02:46 SUB IN by LIEDEL,LIZZY
02:46 SUB OUT by ADAMSON,TAYLOR
02:28 MISS 3PTR by CEPHAS,PIERCE

-- REBOUND OFF by MOORE,TERRE'YA
02:16 MISS 3PTR by CEPHAS,PIERCE

REBOUND DEF by DEWOLF,LAUREN --
FOUL  by DEWOLF,LAUREN 02:08
SUB IN by COLEMAN,RA'JANIQUE 02:08



SUB OUT by ZUVERS,JOSETTE 02:08
01:56 47-45 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by HALMON,SHENEICE(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by FINCH,E'MONI 01:25
-- REBOUND DEF by MOORE,TERRE'YA

01:08 47-48 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by MOORE,TERRE'YA
-- ASSIST  by CEPHAS,PIERCE

GOOD LAYUP by DEWOLF,LAUREN(in the paint) 00:51 49-48 V 1
ASSIST  by BASS,KALISE --

00:36 TURNOVER  by HALMON,SHENEICE
00:36 SUB IN by ADAMSON,TAYLOR
00:36 SUB IN by KOPACKO,ASHLEY
00:36 SUB OUT by MOORE,TERRE'YA
00:36 SUB OUT by HALMON,SHENEICE

MISS LAYUP by DEWOLF,LAUREN 00:13
-- REBOUND DEF by CEPHAS,PIERCE

00:09 TURNOVER  by CEPHAS,PIERCE
STEAL  by THIGPEN,JAM 00:08
MISS JUMPER by DEWOLF,LAUREN 00:03

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Siena Heights Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Madonna
SUB IN by FINCH,E'MONI 10:00
SUB IN by COLEMAN,RA'JANIQUE 10:00
SUB OUT by DAVIS,TY'VEONNA 10:00
SUB OUT by BASS,KALISE 10:00

10:00 SUB IN by ADAMSON,TAYLOR
10:00 SUB IN by GAMBLE,BREANNA
10:00 SUB IN by KOPACKO,ASHLEY
10:00 SUB OUT by JUNGWIRTH,FAITH
10:00 SUB OUT by MOORE,TERRE'YA
10:00 SUB OUT by HALMON,SHENEICE
09:55 FOUL  by KOPACKO,ASHLEY

MISS FT by TYLER,KANYLA 09:55
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by TYLER,KANYLA 09:55

-- REBOUND DEF by CEPHAS,PIERCE
09:55 SUB IN by MOORE,TERRE'YA
09:55 SUB OUT by KOPACKO,ASHLEY
09:44 FOUL  by CEPHAS,PIERCE

SUB IN by DAVIS,TY'VEONNA 09:44
SUB OUT by COLEMAN,RA'JANIQUE 09:44

09:35 FOUL  by GAMBLE,BREANNA
GOOD FT by FINCH,E'MONI 09:35 50-48 V 2
GOOD FT by FINCH,E'MONI 09:35 51-48 V 3

09:20 MISS 3PTR by CEPHAS,PIERCE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

FOUL  by TYLER,KANYLA 09:17
09:09 MISS 3PTR by MOORE,TERRE'YA

REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,TY'VEONNA --
GOOD LAYUP by TYLER,KANYLA(in the paint) 09:02 53-48 V 5

08:37 53-50 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by GAMBLE,BREANNA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by CEPHAS,PIERCE

GOOD LAYUP by FINCH,E'MONI(in the paint) 08:22 55-50 V 5
08:22 FOUL  by ADAMSON,TAYLOR

MISS FT by FINCH,E'MONI 08:22
-- REBOUND DEF by MOORE,TERRE'YA

FOUL  by FINCH,E'MONI 08:06
08:06 55-51 V 4 GOOD FT by MOORE,TERRE'YA
08:06 55-52 V 3 GOOD FT by MOORE,TERRE'YA



MISS LAYUP by TYLER,KANYLA 07:45
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

07:20 TURNOVER  by GAMBLE,BREANNA
MISS LAYUP by TYLER,KANYLA 07:07

-- REBOUND DEF by MOORE,TERRE'YA
06:48 MISS 3PTR by CEPHAS,PIERCE

REBOUND DEF by THIGPEN,JAM --
GOOD 3PTR by DEWOLF,LAUREN 06:38 58-52 V 6
ASSIST  by TYLER,KANYLA --

06:12 TURNOVER  by LIEDEL,LIZZY
GOOD 3PTR by DAVIS,TY'VEONNA 06:04 61-52 V 9
ASSIST  by THIGPEN,JAM --

05:59 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
05:59 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
05:56 SUB IN by HALMON,SHENEICE
05:56 SUB OUT by GAMBLE,BREANNA
05:44 FOUL  by MOORE,TERRE'YA

GOOD LAYUP by FINCH,E'MONI(in the paint) 05:32 63-52 V 11
05:11 FOUL  by HALMON,SHENEICE

MISS 3PTR by FINCH,E'MONI 05:01
-- REBOUND DEF by LIEDEL,LIZZY

04:30 MISS LAYUP by CEPHAS,PIERCE
REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,TY'VEONNA --
TURNOVER  by DAVIS,TY'VEONNA 04:28

04:08 MISS JUMPER by MOORE,TERRE'YA
REBOUND DEF by THIGPEN,JAM --
GOOD LAYUP by FINCH,E'MONI(fastbreak)(in the paint) 04:01 65-52 V 13
ASSIST  by THIGPEN,JAM --

03:40 MISS 3PTR by LIEDEL,LIZZY
REBOUND DEF by DEWOLF,LAUREN --
GOOD LAYUP by THIGPEN,JAM(fastbreak)(in the paint) 03:34 67-52 V 15
ASSIST  by DEWOLF,LAUREN --

03:12 MISS LAYUP by ADAMSON,TAYLOR
-- REBOUND OFF by MOORE,TERRE'YA

03:09 MISS LAYUP by MOORE,TERRE'YA
REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,TY'VEONNA --
MISS 3PTR by DEWOLF,LAUREN 02:48
REBOUND OFF by TYLER,KANYLA --
MISS LAYUP by TYLER,KANYLA 02:43

-- REBOUND DEF by LIEDEL,LIZZY
02:38 67-54 V 13 GOOD LAYUP by CEPHAS,PIERCE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by LIEDEL,LIZZY
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 02:34

02:34 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
02:34 SUB IN by JUNGWIRTH,FAITH
02:34 SUB IN by GAMBLE,BREANNA
02:34 SUB IN by KOPACKO,ASHLEY
02:34 SUB OUT by LIEDEL,LIZZY
02:34 SUB OUT by ADAMSON,TAYLOR
02:34 SUB OUT by MOORE,TERRE'YA

MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,TY'VEONNA 02:12
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

01:59 TURNOVER  by CEPHAS,PIERCE
MISS LAYUP by FINCH,E'MONI 01:46

01:46 BLOCK  by HALMON,SHENEICE
-- REBOUND DEF by JUNGWIRTH,FAITH

01:22 MISS LAYUP by GAMBLE,BREANNA
-- REBOUND OFF by HALMON,SHENEICE

01:18 MISS JUMPER by HALMON,SHENEICE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by THIGPEN,JAM 01:02

01:02 STEAL  by CEPHAS,PIERCE



FOUL  by THIGPEN,JAM 01:02
SUB IN by COLEMAN,RA'JANIQUE 01:02
SUB OUT by THIGPEN,JAM 01:02

01:02 SUB IN by LIEDEL,LIZZY
01:02 SUB OUT by GAMBLE,BREANNA
00:52 67-56 V 11 GOOD LAYUP by HALMON,SHENEICE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by CEPHAS,PIERCE
00:48 SUB IN by GAMBLE,BREANNA
00:48 SUB OUT by LIEDEL,LIZZY
00:47 FOUL  by GAMBLE,BREANNA

MISS FT by FINCH,E'MONI 00:47
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by FINCH,E'MONI 00:47 68-56 V 12

00:47 SUB IN by LIEDEL,LIZZY
00:47 SUB OUT by GAMBLE,BREANNA
00:36 68-59 V 9 GOOD 3PTR by LIEDEL,LIZZY

-- ASSIST  by KOPACKO,ASHLEY
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:27

00:27 SUB IN by GAMBLE,BREANNA
00:27 SUB OUT by LIEDEL,LIZZY
00:14 FOUL  by GAMBLE,BREANNA

MISS FT by FINCH,E'MONI 00:14
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by FINCH,E'MONI 00:14 69-59 V 10

00:14 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
00:14 SUB IN by LIEDEL,LIZZY
00:14 SUB OUT by GAMBLE,BREANNA

FOUL  by COLEMAN,RA'JANIQUE 00:03
00:03 MISS FT by CEPHAS,PIERCE

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
00:03 MISS FT by CEPHAS,PIERCE

-- REBOUND OFF by KOPACKO,ASHLEY


